
XLS STAFF LISTING 2025-2026
Staff Member Position Email

Adminstrators

Miss D. Cooper Principal dcooper@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. K. Dodge Vice Principal kdodge@cec.edu.bs
Ms J. Brown-Hamilton Coordinator of School Counselor jhamilton@cec.edu.bs

Class Teachers

Mrs. L. Cartwright KC lrichardson@cec.edu.bs
Miss T. Bowleg KC Assistant/KGN P.E. Teacher tbowleg@cec.edu.bs
Miss G. Green KG gaylene.green@cec.edu.bs
Miss C. Clarke KG Assistant/KGN Religion Teacher cherise.clarke@cec.edu.bs
Miss C. Deveaux 1D chantal.deveaux@cec.edu.bs
Miss R. Deveaux 1RD richea.deveaux@cec.edu.bs
Miss E. Nouguez Grade 1 Assistant/Religion Teacher elia.nouguez@cec.edu.bs
Miss I. Cox 2C icox@cec.edu.bs
Miss A. O'Brien 2O aobrien@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. D. Francis 3F dfrancis@cec.edu.bs
Miss A. Hudson 3H ariel.hudson@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. A. Maycock 4AM amaycock@cec.edu.bs
Miss P. Marshall 4PM pmarshall@cec.edu.bs
Miss D. Henderson 5H dhenderson@cec.edu.bs
Miss P. Smith 5S phsmith@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. D. Bethell 6B donna.bethell@cec.edu.bs
Ms. R. Strachan 6S rstrachan@cec.edu.bs

Specialist Teachers

Mr. S. Stewart Art sstewart@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. C. Kerr Computer ckerr@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. Y.   Rolle Corrective Reading/Librarian ymrolle@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. M. Farquharson Mathematics mfarquharson@cec.edu.bs
Mr. A. Munnings Music amunnings@cec.edu.bs
Miss R. Davies Physical Education/Coach rhian.davies@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. W. Farquharson Religion wfarquharson@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. E. Ellis Spanish eellis@cec.edu.bs

CBOE Primary School  Nursing Department

Nurse LaToya Boodle School Nurse latoya .boodle.cec.edu.bs
Support Staff

Mrs. K. Hall Administrative Assistant khall@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. Cela Assefise Custodian assefise.cadet@cec.edu.bs
Mr. R. Duncombe Custodian randy.duncombe@cec.edu.bs
Mr. H. Oscar Custodian hilaire.oscar@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. M. Toussaint Custodian magalie.toussaint@cec.edu.bs
Miss A. Sweeting Custodian anastacia.sweeting@cec.edu.bs


